INVITATION TO BID  

Air Conditioning Duct Cleaning and Disinfection at PNOC Bldgs. 5 and 6 
Invitation to Bid No. 2025-10-187 

1) The Philippine National Oil Company (PNOC), through the 2025 Approved 
Corporate Operating Budget

intends to apply the sum of One Million Nine Hundred 

Thousand Pesos (Php 1,900,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC) to payments under the contract for Air Conditioning Duct Cleaning and 
Disinfection at PNOC Bldgs. 5 and 6. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening.  Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot

[...]

The Project title is Air Conditioning Duct Cleaning and Disinfection at PNOC 
Bldgs. 5 and 6. 

The identification number of the Contract is 2025-10-187. 

1.2 The number of lot(s): 1 lot 

2 The Funding Source is: 

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for 
2025 in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Php 1,900,000.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is GOCC and GFIs Corporate Operating 

Budget. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project. 

5.4 The Bidder’s SLCC similar to the contract to be bid should have been